PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armando Borgna	07/20/2009
Chuandayani Gunawan Gwie	07/20/2009
Silvia Dewiyanti	07/20/2009
Jeyagowry Thirugnanasampanthar	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Science, Technology and Research	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12478733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (206) 622-4900

 Email:
 johno@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100139.401C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023392 FRAME: 0864 CH \$40 00 1247

500992179

source=100139_401C1_executedAssignment#page1.tif source=100139_401C1_executedAssignment#page2.tif source=100139_401C1_executedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023392 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Armando Borgna, Chuandayani Gunawan Gwie, Silvia Dewiyanti and Jeyagowry Thirugnanasampanthar (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having a mailing address of 1 Pesek Road, Jurong Island, Singapore 627833, Singapore, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NOVEL PROCESS FOR REMOVING SULFUR FROM FUELS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 4, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/478,733;

WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore, 138632 Singapore, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 023392 FRAME: 0866

Application No. 12/478,733

July 20, 2009	Umme-
Date	Armando Horgna
	or have satisfactory evidence that Armando Borgna signed ill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date Jo July 2009 (Type or Print) Najwunnisa (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Singapove // Signature of Witness)
20 July 2009	Jehnigh
Date	Chuandayani Gunawan Gwie
,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act in the instrument.
Date 30 July 2009 (Type or Print)	Signed at Singapove
Still in the	Adjuneryora
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

July 20, 2009	A)
Date	Silvia Dewiyanti:
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Silvia Dewiyanti signed II, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date <u>July 2009</u> (Type or Print) Naymunwisa (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Ringapove
July 8, 2009 Date	JEYAGOWRY THIRUGINANA SAMPANTIAAN Jeyagowry Thirugnanasampanthar
I certify that I Jeyagowry Thirugnanasampanthar sig act for the uses and purposes mentioned	gned this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary ed in the instrument.
Date July 3, 09 (Type or Print) Najmunnisa (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at I Sampanthan Namuruif (Signature of Witness)
(100139.401C1) 1418859_1.DOC	

3

RECORDED: 10/19/2009